GRASSROOTSOCCER

EVENT POLICY - SCHOOL

This document represents the entire agreement between the Event Organizer and Grassroot Soccer (GRS), the beneficiary of the Event.

- 1. The Event Organizer desires to benefit Grassroot Soccer, a non-profit organization, by organizing, being financially responsible for, and providing the event or events ('Event') described as a Grassroot Soccer Tournament. To that end, all contracts, commitments and undertakings for the Event shall be entered into in the name of the Event Organizer as principal and not as agent for Grassroot Soccer; the Event Organizer will be solely responsible for complying with all laws applicable to the Event. GRS shall have no liability or obligation whatsoever with respect to the Event. The Event Organizer assumes the entire responsibility and liability for, and agrees to indemnify and hold harmless GRS and its officers, directors, employees and agents from any and all damage or injury of any kind (including reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of litigation) arising out of or related to the Event or otherwise related to any act or neglect of Event Organizer or persons acting under Event Organizer. To the extent GRS agrees in the Agreement to perform any activities with respect to the Event, it shall use commercially reasonable efforts to cause such activities to occur; but it shall not be liable if any such activities do not occur due to causes beyond its reasonable control.
- 2. All gross proceeds from the Event less Event Organizer's reasonable direct, out of pocket costs paid to unrelated third parties, shall be accounted for in reasonable detail and paid over to Grassroot Soccer within thirty days following the Event. The Event Organizer will be responsible for informing donors and obtaining their consent to their funds being used to cover Event costs. Within thirty days of the Event, the Event Organizer shall also send payment to:

Soccer Tournaments c/o Grassroot Soccer P.O. Box 712 Norwich, VT 05055

- 3. Solely in connection with publicizing the Event, and for no other purpose whatsoever, the Event Organizer is licensed to use in a tasteful and constructive manner the name 'Grassroot Soccer' and any GRS logo; however, any such use shall only imply that GRS is a beneficiary of the Event and shall never imply that Grassroot Soccer is a sponsor, organizer or other promoter of the Event.
- 4. The Event Organizer must get permission from the School where the Event is going to take place by having a School Representative signed below. This Event Policy must be sent to Grassroot Soccer prior to the Event taking place. Additionally, the Event Organizer should obtain the School's Certificate of Liability Insurance to ensure that the School is aware of the Event and taking responsibility for any liability arising from the Event.

Location of Event	Date of Event	
Tournament Coordinator Signature	Date	
	/	
School Representative Signature	Date	